

THIS AGREEMENT made by and between the Provincial Government of Bohol, Capitol Compound, Tagbilaran City (hereinafter called "the entity") of the one part and TRENDS AND TECHNOLOGIES, INC. of (The Penthouse) Trends Plaza Bldg. F Ramos St. Cebu City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part.

WHEREAS the entity invited Bids for the Procurement of Supply of Labor and Materials for the Installation of the Integrated Fire Detection Alarm System for the New Capitol Building, and has accepted the Bid by the Service Provider for in the sum of **One Million Seven Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Three Pesos and Seventy Five Centavos Only (P 1,749,363.75)** hereinafter called "the contract Price".

NOW THE AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1. In this agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - (a.) The Bill of Quantities submitted by the Bidder;
 - (b.) The schedule of requirements
Delivery Schedule; *(Not later Than Twenty (20) calendar days period)*
 - (c.) The Entity's Notification of Award
 - (d.) The Entity's Notification of Notice to Proceed
 - (e.) The Technical Specification;

Item no.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total
1	Fire Alarm Control Panel	set	1		45,000.00
	Conventional Fire Alarm Control Panel, 10 Class B IDC zones, 4 Class B NAC's 3.5A NAC				
2	Semi-flash trim kit 10 zone enclosure gray	set	1		3,000.00
3	F-series upload/download DACT and modem, dual line, w/2x16m LCD, mounts to main assembly, (2) 7' cords included	set	1		14,000.00
	Conventional Detectors & Call Points				
4	2 Wire Smoke Detector 12/24V dc	unit	119	4,000.00	476,000.00
5	Detector Base for 711U	unit	119	1,000.00	119,000.00
6	Fire Alarm Manual Station-Single Pole, Terminals	set	27	2,000.00	54,000.00
	Power Supply Booster Notification Devices				
7	Auxiliary/Booster Power Supply, 10A total, Expanded Cabinet, 26a/h capacity, 115VAC	unit	1		45,000.00
	Notification Devices				
8	Battery 12V, 7Ah	unit	2	4,000.00	8,000.00